States dollars ($10,000) in cash, or the equivalent amount of

foreign currency or cryptocurrency in a calendar month, from

the same consumer, regardless of whether the consumer uses one

or multiple kiosks in the state.

b. For an existing consumer, an operator shall not

accept transactions of more than ten thousand five hundred

United States dollars ($10,500) in cash, or the equivalent

amount of foreign currency or cryptocurrency, in one calendar

day.

c. An operator shall use an identification verification

process, operated in accordance with federal law, to verify

the identity of every consumer for each transaction in order